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VALUATION

+ Earnings, and the potential for a soft landing,
have begun to drive stock prices rather than
probability of interest rate cuts.

* Bonds offer a compelling alternative to stocks,
despite a narrowing of corporate spreads.

* Small stocks remain near long-term average
valuations; large cap stocks remain expensive.

SENTIMENT

ECONOMY

* A Bloomberg survey illustrates increasing
global growth estimates, led by the US.

* The Fed's preferred inflation gauge words
continues its downward path.

» Corporate revenue growth seems to have
turned a corner, improving in 3Q and 4Q.

TECHNICAL

* Investor sentiment, a contrarian indicator, * |n the large cap market, breadth continues to
remains quite bullish. The percent of bullish be positive with an upward sloping advance/
investors was 46.5% at the end of February. decline line supporting the strong price trend.

+ Consumers continue to feel better about the - ) * While stocks remain well above 50-day and
future according to a Conference Board survey. 200-day moving averages, a lower

+ Significant amounts of cash may be deployed if percentage of stocks are above those
rates begin to decline. averages, indicating fewer stocks are driving

the current market momentum.
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ECONOMY

Economists are increasing economic
growth estimates

Economic Outlook Brightens for 2024

Wall Street economists lift projections for growth and spending

January survey February survey

GDP D 2.1%

Consumer Spending . I 19
Private Investment _ 21
Gov. Expenditures | I - /

Source: Bloomberg monthly survey
Note: Estimates are YoY Bloomberg

Source: Bloomberg
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ECONOMY

Inflation continues its decline despite
a slight bump in February

Core PCE yearly change
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Source: Bloomberg, Bureau of Economic Analysis, Bureau of Labor Statistics
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ECONOMY

Corporate revenue growth has
bottomed; 3Q and 4Q 2023 are
trending positively

S&P 500 Revenue Growth: 5-Year
(Source: FactSet)
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Source: FactSet Research Systems
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Breadth continues to be supportive
after SGP 500 eclipsed all-time highs

S&P 500 Price o
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SPX Index (S&P 500 INDEX) SPY + new highs & lows Daily 17APR2022-28FEB2024 Copyrightg 2024 Bloomberg Finance L.P. 28-Feb-2024 09:42:23
Source: Bloomberg
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Stocks remain in an up trend in 2024,
but with more narrow momentum
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Investor sentiment remains bullish

AAIl Sentiment Survey
2/28/2024
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Source: AAll Sentiment Survey
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Consumer confidence measures
remain stable

Family's Expected Financial Situation, Six Months Hence
(Percent)
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Source: The Conference Board, Consumer ConfidenceSurvey®
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Investors may begin to deploy cash
stockpile when interest rates decline

U.S. Money Market Funds Total Financial Assets

S7T

The average yield of the 100
biggest money market funds
hit 5.2% in August 2023—the
highest in 16 years. $5T
Source: Bloomberg, 09/21/2023

$3T

1T

1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

Source: Visual Capitalist Visualizing the Record $6 Trillion in Cash on the Sidelines (visualcapitalist.com)
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https://www.visualcapitalist.com/sp/the-record-6-trillion-in-cash-on-the-sidelines/

Earnings and a potential soft landing drove stocks in
February — not rate cut expectations

5000 December 2024 Fed Funds Futures (right -inverted) 3.80
Driver of stock market moves f 4 00
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Expectations for the number of interest rate cuts > Soft landing, earningy
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BM7T Index (Bloomberg Magnificent 7 Total Return Index) Stock price v Bond yld Daily 30JUN2023-29FEB2024 Copyright@ 2024 Bloomberg Finance L.P. 29-Feb-2024 10:41:39

Source: Bloomberg, rate cut expectations are based on change Fed Funds futures for 12/18/2024 Federal Reserve Meeting
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Bond yields offer a compelling r
alternative to S&P 500 earnings yield

Bloomberg Aggregate Bond Yield

+7.0
+6.0
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Bond yield premium over S&P 500 earnings yield
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Bond yields remain compelling despite )
narrowing of credit spreads o

FRED -4/ — CE Bofa s Hign Yield Index Effective Yield
) — Moody's Seasoned Baa Corporate Bond Yield
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Small cap stocks trade at average
valuations, far cheaper than large stocks

S&P 600 (small cap) price/Sales ratio
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(Dotted line represents 25-year average) :;Z

+2.0
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W‘HH“MU“||||||||||I|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||uu|||||||"""”""",..”uuuumuuumnun""l""""'""”””"|||||||||||||||||||||||||HWWHwHH““HWHHH‘”HHHHHHHHH““HNHH S
~-1.0000

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2024
31DEC1998-28FEB2024 Copyright€ 2024 Bloomberg Finance L.P. 28-Feb-

X Index (S&P 500 INDEX) two indices and P/S Monthly 99

Source: Bloomberg 2024 13:56:44
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Asset Allocation — Strategic

« CONSERVATIVE I AGGRESSIVE #

g QO O O 0O

@ ustiargecap 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%
@ ussmiD 7.0% 14.0% 21.0% 28.0% 35.0%
@ Developed 8.0% 12.0% 18.0% 24.0% 30.0%
Emerging Markets - 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0%
Fixed Income 80% 60% 10)4 20% -
@ Government Bonds 28.4% 21.3% 14.2% 7.1% -
@ corporate Bonds 19.0% 14.3% 9.5% 4.8% -
@ High Yield Bonds 13.1% 9.9% 6.6% 3.3% -
Securitized Bonds 19.4% 14.5% 9.7% 4.8% -

Source: OneAscent Investment Solutions. Represents target allocations as of 2/29/2024 and may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
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Asset Allocation — Peak

Equity
. US Large Cap
@ ussmiD

. Developed
Emerging Markets

Fixed Income

. Government Bonds

. Corporate Bonds

@ High Yield Bonds
Securitized Bonds
Strategic!

Tactical*

« CONSERVATIVE

28.7%
17.8%
12.3%
20.2%
90.0%
10.0%

42%
12.6%
15.9%

9.8%
3.2%
58%
21.7%
12.5%
8.6%
15.7%
85.0%
15.0%

I NN AGGRESSIVE #

®,

62%
18.5%
23.5%
15.0%
5.0%
38%
14.7%
7.1%
4.9%
11.3%
80.0%
20.0%

O O

82% 96%
23.5% 25.5%
30.5% 34.5%
21.0% 27.0%
7.0% 9.0%
18% 4%
7.6% 2.0%
2.4% -
1.6% -
6.4% 2.0%
80.0% 90.0%
20.0% 10.0%

Source: OneAscent Investment Solutions. Represents target allocations as of 2/29/2024 and may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
tStrategic allocations represent a majority of the portfolio and are updated annually based on capital market assumptions. The strategic component of a portfolio is intended to provide the appropriate level of market exposure to stocks and

bonds based on the intended risk-tolerance.

*Tactical allocations represent a smaller portion of the portfolio and are updated quarterly based on an assessment of relative strength. The tactical component of a portfolio is intended to capitalize on near-term opportunities as the market

environment changes.
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Asset Allocation — Peak w/ Alts
« CONSERVATIVE

n

v QO O 9O O

I NN AGGRESSIVE #

Equity - 34% 52% 62% 76%
. US Large Cap - 10.3% 15.5% 18.5% 20.5%
. Us SMID - 13.8% 20.5% 23.5% 27.5%
. Developed - 7.5% 12.0% 15.0% 21.0%
Emerging Markets - 2.5% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0%
Fixed Income - 51% 28% 18% 4%
. Government Bonds - 19.0% 11.1% 7.6% 2.0%
. Corporate Bonds - 10.7% 4.8% 2.4% -
. High Yield Bonds - 7.4% 3.3% 1.6% -
Securitized Bonds - 13.9% 8.8% 6.4% 2.0%
. Gold - 2.3% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
Broad Commodities - 1.5% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Managed Futures - 3.8% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
Hedged Equity - 3.8% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
Event Driven - 3.8% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
Strategic! - 85.0% 80.0% 80.0% 90.0%
Tactical* - 15.0% 20.0% 20.0% 10.0%

Source: OneAscent Investment Solutions. Represents target allocations as of 2/29/2024 and may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
tStrategic allocations represent a majority of the portfolio and are updated annually based on capital market assumptions. The strategic component of a portfolio is intended to provide the appropriate level of market exposure to stocks and

bonds based on the intended risk-tolerance.
*Tactical allocations represent a smaller portion of the portfolio and are updated quarterly based on an assessment of relative strength. The tactical component of a portfolio is intended to capitalize on near-term opportunities as the market

environment changes.
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OneAscent

Investments.oneascent.com
iInfo@Qoneascent.com
205-847-15435



http://investments.oneascent.com/
mailto:info@oneascent.com
tel:2058471343

Important Disclosures

OneAscent Investment Solutions LLC ("OneAscent”) was formed in March 2017, and manages a variety of equity, income and balanced asset strategies for client accounts. OneAscent is an investment adviser registered with the United
States Securities and Exchange Commission. Registration as an investment adviser does not imply any certain degree of skill or training. OneAscent's Form ADV Part 2A is available on its website, www.oneascent.com, or the SEC's

website, at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov, or by contacting the firm. Please consult OneAscent’'s Form ADV Part 2A for information regarding account minimums and fees.

This material is intended to be educational in nature, and not as a recommendation of any particular strategy, approach, product or concept for any particular client. These materials are not intended as any form of substitute for
individualized investment advice. The discussion is general in nature, and therefore not intended to recommend or endorse any asset class, security, or technical aspect of any security.

Any charts, graphs, or visual aids presented herein are intended to demonstrate concepts more fully discussed by the OneAscent investment committee, and which cannot be fully explained without the assistance of an investment
committee member of OneAscent Investment Solutions. Clients should not in any way interpret these visual aids as a device with which to ascertain investment decisions or an investment approach.

Performance information for the attached strategies is calculated using model performance and is based on the portfolio allocation data since inception. The strategies have not materially changed since inception. Model performance
is net of any fees on the underlying mutual funds and ETFs, management fees of any underlying model portfolios, and a maximum strategist fee of 0.25% applied annually to the entire strategy. The model performance does not include
any overlay fees, brokerage fees, or commissions. Performance for periods longer than a year has been annualized. Model performance means that while actual client accounts will be managed as closely to the model as possible, the
performance reported is for the targeted portfolio allocations for the strategy and not a composite of actual client accounts. Accordingly, individual client performance may vary according to various factors, including fee arrangements,
withdrawals, contributions, and tax considerations, among other factors. OneAscent does not control the fee amounts charged by recommending advisers. A complete listing of all trades in the model, as well as a full description of the
model/strategy are available upon request.

Performance may vary when compared to the model performance presented in other materials provided by OneAscent for a number of reasons including dates of investment, deposits and withdrawals, and the specific fees paid by the
client. The strategy has not materially changed since its inception. Benchmark data is derived from a blend of up to five broad based market indices and comes from Morningstar. The blended benchmarks are rebalanced back to their
target weights each calendar year. The five broad market indices are MSCI ACWI ex USA, S&P 500, Russell 2500, Bloomberg Barclays US Aggregate Bond, and the Wilshire Liquid Alternative. Indices are reported to give a point of
comparison only. An investor may not invest directly in an index.

The strategies are not necessarily appropriate for any particular client or investor. Accordingly, any reader of the attached description should not interpret the attached as investment advice. All investments bear a risk of loss, including
the loss of principal that the investor should be prepared to bear. The use of any chart or graph in the attached is not intended to be viewed as a singular aid in determining investment strategy. Such visual aids are instead intended as a
complement to other data, and like such other data, should be considered in light of consultations with professional investment tax and legal advisors. Past performance may not be indicative of future results. No current or prospective
client should assume that the future performance of any specific investment, investment strategy (including investments and/or investment strategies recommended by the adviser), will be equal to past performance levels. Indices are
reported to give a point of comparison only. An investor may not invest directly in an index. Different types of investments involve varying degrees of risk, and there can be no assurance that any specific investment will either be suitable
or profitable for a client’s investment portfolio.

OAI00678
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